~erA
r\,fﬁ _ ’:: - -_‘;'-"J“
“- = gy i 1R i LR
L \m\ want i \\
o TR e
(Rev. 10/02) -? U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/200: ‘\ 027 53 - e
Tab seftings = = = \ / Yy \4 A4 A4
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached criginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies). d 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Bank of America, N.A., as Collateral Agent5' Name: Foster Wheeler Environmental Corporahon
internal .
Address: Perryville Corporate Park
[ individual(s) [C] Association Strot Add
r ress:
D General Partnership D Limited Partnership °e -
D Corporation-State City;_Clinton State:_NJ_zjp: 08809-4000
[Zl Other Bank r___] Individual(s) citizenship,
N _ . ‘ [ Association
3 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [_JYes[¥]No [ @eneral Partnership
\ 3. Nature of conveyance: D Limited Partnership
é\g) [:] Assignment D Merger Corporation-State Texas
\ [[] security Agreement l:] Change of Name (] other
Other Release of Lien If assignes is not domiciled in the United States, 3 domestic
02/06/2008 ta i on ion is attached: Yes No
f - (Desugna ons must be a separate documen assi nent)
Execution Date: Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? ﬂ 3!3" No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/3139,87/"‘ B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2620026,
= 2209955, 2212069
Additional number(s) attached [ ] Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: .................cooe
Name: Jackie Lee
115.00 =
Internal Address: 7. Total fee (37 CFR3.41)................... g 112 2
(ot " :—;—3
Access Information Services, Inc. . Enclosed cortoin
[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 3 :
S
Street Address: F-O- Box 3709 8. Deposit account number: om0
o S
o o
City: Albany State: NY Zip:122°3
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Signature.
Jackie Lee 04/22/2004
Name of Person Signing /jgnature Date
\ Tota) number of pages sheet. attachments, and document:
0670172004 LMUELLER 00000006 76313087 Malldocuments to be recorded with requlred cover shest infarmation to:
Commisgsioner of Patent & Trad: s, Box Assig
01 FC:OSEI 40.“ m Washington, D.C. 20231
02 FU18522 .00 0P
TRADEMARK

REEL: 002975 FRAME: 0670




Release of Lien on Intellectual Property

WHEREAS, by a certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated August 16,
2002 (the “Agreement™) by Foster Wheeler Environmental Corporation (“Assignor’™) and certain
of its affiliates to Bank of America, N.A., as Collateral Agent (“Assignee™), which Agreement
was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 30, 2002 on reel
002554 frame 0058 and reel 013128 frame 0744, Assignor granted to Assignee a security interest
in and lien on those patents, patent applications, trademarks and trademark applications owned
by Assignor and set forth on Schedule A hereto;

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to release its security interest in and lien on the patents,
patent applications, trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule A hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of
which is hereby acknowledged, Assignee does hereby release its security interest in and lien on
the patents, patent applications, trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule A
hereto and all right, title and interest of the Assignee in and to such patents, patent applications,
trademarks and trademark applications.

Date: As of April 6, 2004

BANK OF AME CA,NA,,

592242 v)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002975 FRAME: 0671




Foster Wheeler
Environmental Corporation

Trademarks

SHARED VISION

2620026

76/174563 | 04/08/96 | 09/05/00

Environmental Corporation

Foster Wheeler ZERO INCIDENT 613687~ | 09/17/01
Environmental Corporation | PERFORMANCE Te/2\3

Foster Wheeler CLIENT SERVICE 2209955 75067578 | 03/05/96 | 12/15/98
Environmental Corporation QUALITY

Foster Wheeler DO IT RIGHT 2212069 75/067575 | 03/05/96 | 12/22/98

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002975 FRAME: 0672




Foster Wheeler
Environmental
Corporation

0894030

97919999.9

4/8/97

3/14/01

P5501

Foster Wheeler
Environmental
Corporation

Kuwait

PA35/97

4/6/97

P5501

Foster Wheeler
Environmental
Corporation

Netherlands

0894030

97919999.9

4/8/97

3/14/01

P5501

Foster Wheeler
Environmental
Corporation

Nigena

RP13114

106/97

4/1/97

8/6/98

P5501

Foster Wheeler
Environmental
Corporation

WIPO

US9705303

4/8/97

P5501

Foster Wheeler
Environmental
Corporation

Spain

0894030

97919999.9

4/8/97

3/14/01

P5501

Foster Wheeler
Environmental
Corporation

Sweden

0894030

97919999.9

4/8/97

3/14/01

P5501

Foster Wheeler
Environmental
Corporation

Great Britain

0894030

97919999.9

4/8/97

3/14/01

P5501

Foster Wheeler
Environmental
Corporation

Venezuela

621/97

4/7/97

P5501

REEL: 002975 FRAME: 0673

TRADEMARK




SCHEDULE A

Patents

United States

Environmental
Corporation

Foster Wheeler United States 6213029 09/572838 05/16/00 | 04/10/01 P5501
Environmental
Corporation

Foster Wheeler Australia 727756 24300/97 4/8/97 4/5/01 P5501
Environmental
Corporation

Foster Wheeler Canada 2251004 4/8/97 PS501
Environmental
Corporation

Foster Wheeler European Patent 0894030 97919999.9 4/8/97 3/14/01 P5501
Environmental Office
Corporation

Foster Wheeler European Patent 00105008.7 4/8/97 P5501
Environmental Office
Corporation

Foster Wheeler Finland 0894030 97919969.9 4/8/97 3/14/01 P5501
Environmental
Corporation

Faster Wheeler France 0894030 07919999.9 4/8/97 3/14/01 P5501
Environmental

Corporation

Foster Wheeler Germany 0894030 97919999.9 4/8/97 3/14/01 P5501
Environmental
Corporation

Foster Wheeler Irleand 0894030 97919999.9 4/8/97 3/14/01 P5501
Environmental
Corporation

592278 vl

‘ TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 05TWINJ4 REEL: 002975 FRAME: 0674




