

ET Y U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/200: 10275382	7 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Bank of America, N.A., as Collateral Agent 5-2894	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Foster Wheeler Environmental Corporation Internal Address: Perryville Corporate Park
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Association Limited Partnership	Street Address: City: Clinton
Other Bank Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Where Release of Lien Execution Date: 04/06/2004	Limited Partnership ✓ Corporation-State Texas Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes ✓ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes ✓ No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/313087	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2620026, 2209955, 2212069
Additional number(s) at	tached Yes / No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jackie Lee	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Jackie Lee Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Access Information Services, Inc.	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. Box 3709	8. Deposit account number:
City: Albany State: NY Zip:12203	₹ 93
9. Signature.	THIS SPACE
Jackie Lee	04/22/2004
	gnature Date
04 LMIELLER 00000005 76313087 Mail documents to be recorded with Commissioner of Patent & T	rer sheet, attachments, and document: required cover sheet information to: rademarks, Box Assignments

Form PTO-1594

Release of Lien on Intellectual Property

WHEREAS, by a certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated August 16, 2002 (the "Agreement") by Foster Wheeler Environmental Corporation ("Assignor") and certain of its affiliates to Bank of America, N.A., as Collateral Agent ("Assignee"), which Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 30, 2002 on reel 002554 frame 0058 and reel 013128 frame 0744, Assignor granted to Assignee a security interest in and lien on those patents, patent applications, trademarks and trademark applications owned by Assignor and set forth on Schedule A hereto;

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to release its security interest in and lien on the patents, patent applications, trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule A hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignee does hereby release its security interest in and lien on the patents, patent applications, trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule A hereto and all right, title and interest of the Assignee in and to such patents, patent applications, trademarks and trademark applications.

Date: As of April 6, 2004

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Collateral Agent

Name: Title:

Bv:

F.A. ZAGAR) MANAGING DIRECTOR

592242 vl

Trademarks

					14.75
Foster Wheeler	SHARED VISION	2620026	76/174563	04/08/96	09/05/00
Environmental Corporation					
Foster Wheeler	ZERO INCIDENT		76/13087	09/17/01	
Environmental Corporation	PERFORMANCE		76/313087	,	
Foster Wheeler	CLIENT SERVICE	2209955	75/067578	03/05/96	12/15/98
Environmental Corporation	QUALITY				
Foster Wheeler	DO IT RIGHT	2212069	75/067575	03/05/96	12/22/98
Environmental Corporation					
			<u> </u>	L	



				·		
Foster Wheeler Environmental Corporation	Italy	0894030	97919999.9	4/8/97	3/14/01	P5501
Foster Wheeler Environmental Corporation	Kuwait		PA35/97	4/6/97		P5501
Foster Wheeler Environmental Corporation	Netherlands	0894030	97919999.9	4/8/97	3/14/01	P5501
Foster Wheeler Environmental Corporation	Nigeria	RP13114	106/97	4/7/97	8/6/98	P5501
Foster Wheeler Environmental Corporation	WIPO		US9705303	4/8/97		P5501
Foster Wheeler Environmental Corporation	Spain	0894030	97919999.9	4/8/97	3/14/01	P5501
Foster Wheeler Environmental Corporation	Sweden	0894030	97919999.9	4/8/97	3/14/01	P5501
Foster Wheeler Environmental Corporation	Great Britain	0894030	97919999.9	4/8/97	3/14/01	P5501
Foster Wheeler Environmental Corporation	Venezuela		621/97	4/7/97		P5501



SCHEDULE A

Patents

					2.4	
Foster Wheeler Environmental Corporation	United States	6112675	08/629410	04/08/96	09/05/00	P5501
Foster Wheeler Environmental Corporation	United States	6213029	09/572838	05/16/00	04/10/01	P5501
Foster Wheeler Environmental Corporation	Australia	727756	24300/97	4/8/97	4/5/01	P5501
Foster Wheeler Environmental Corporation	Canada		2251004	4/8/97		P5501
Foster Wheeler Environmental Corporation	European Patent Office	0894030	97919999.9	4/8/97	3/14/01	P5501
Foster Wheeler Environmental Corporation	European Patent Office		00105008.7	4/8/97		P5501
Foster Wheeler Environmental Corporation	Finland	0894030	97919999.9	4/8/97	3/14/01	P5501
Foster Wheeler Environmental Corporation	France	0894030	97919999.9	4/8/97	3/14/01	P5501
Foster Wheeler Environmental Corporation	Germany	0894030	97919999.9	4/8/97	3/14/01	P5501
Foster Wheeler Environmental Corporation	Irleand	0894030	97919999.9	4/8/97	3/14/01	P5501

592278 v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002975 FRAME: 0674

RECORDED: 05/20/2004